Return No. 3 of HORSE BRANDS Registered to 30th September, 1882,

[NAMES OF OWNERS AND-POSITION OF BRANDS WILL BE FOUND IN THE INDEX.]
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INDEX to Return No. 3 of Horse Brands registered to 30th September, 1882.
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Name.

Allen, M. ... ...
Allnutt, John ...

. Allnutt, F.G. ..

L Allnett, K. B L. ...
. Allnutt, Jno. C. L. ...
. Allnutt, Geo. N. F. L.
. Andrews, Joseph .
. Backshell, Reuben ...
. Bandy, Joseph ..
. Barnden, Richd. W.
. Barron, Jno

. Barry, Michl.

. Bateman, John

. Bell, Sarah E. ...

. Bentley, Jas. L.

. Bingham, Wm.

. Birch, Arthur ...

. Birch, Arthur M, .

. Birch, Somers Ingle
. Bishop, Albert ...

. Bishop, Thos. ...

. Blechynden, Jno. ...
. Blechynden, Bdwin...
. Blechynden, W, . ...
. Blythe, James ...

. Blythe, A. O. ...

. Blythe, Joseph...

. Bone, Henry

. Bourke, Thomas

. Bowen, Michael

. Bower, H. A, ...

. Boyle, Richd. ...

. Boyle, George ...

. Bradshaw, Amos ...
. Bramwell, Wm. W,

. Brennan, Patk.

. Brennan, George

. Brennan, Thos.

. Bridges, Walter

. Brits, J. T. ,

. Broad, Edwd. ...

. Brown, W. & F. ...
. Buckley, Timothy ...
. Burges, W. & Co.

. Burns, Thos. ... ...
. Bussell, Mrs. J. G ..
. Byfield, Thos. H.

. Caldwell, John ...

. Carey, T.C. ...

. Carroll, Michl.

. Carter, Robert, jr.

. Castle, Thos.

. Chippex, Thos....

. Chipper, R. W.

5. Chitty, William

. Chuck, BEdwd. ... ...
. Clarke, George B. ...
. Clarke, Kate F.

. Clarke, James ...

. Clarke, BE. M. ...

. Clarkson, W. ...

. Clifford, Mary ...

. Cockman, Saml.

Cockram, Edwin

. Cole; Fredk.
. Collins, Jas.

Position of Brand.

near sicie',‘t;.t.lt-ler
saddle

left side, under
saddle

off side, under
saddle

left hip

left hip

near shoulder

near gide, under

s.addle
off shoulder

near shoulder

near shoulder
near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder

off neck
off neck
off neck

near shoulder

off shoulder

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side
near side, under
saddle

near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near ribs

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

neax side, under
saddie

near shoulder

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

off shoulder

near side, under

saddle
near side, under
saddle

near ribs

near shoulder

near ribs

ribs

off side, under
saddl

off side, under
gsaddle

near side
near ribs
near ribs
left ribs
off neck

near shoulder

near ribs

near shoulder

near ribs
off neck
off neck

near side, under
saddle

off ribs

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder

ngar side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder

Name.

. Colton, M. A. ...
. Connolly, Charles
. Connolly, Margt.
. Connor; Daniel

. Cook, Henry ...
. Cooper, W. J. ...
. Cooper, Joseph

.. Corbett, M., jr.

. Corbett, P., jr....
. Cornish, William
. Cowan, Walkinshaw
. Cowcher, H. ...
. Cowcher, J. H....
. Cowcher, G. S.

. Cowcher, G. 8. F.
. Coyne, M. ...

. Coyne, John

. Crampton, A.

. Crean, Thomas

. Cross, James ...
. Crowd, William

. Crowther, Chas.

. Davey, Thomas

. Dearden, Alfred

. Dearle, John

. DeBurgh, Henry
. Delaney, John ...

Delaporte, B. R.

. Dempster, C. E,

. Devenshire, Wm.
. Dewar, Ralph T.
. Dexter, Robt. ...
. Dinsdale, Alfd.

. Doust, Math. ...
. Draper, A. W.

2. Dunham, Wm.

. Duvall, James ...
. Eaton, William

. Edwards, Thos.

. Edwards, A. J.

. Elliott, Thos. ..

. Elho‘nt Charles B.
. Bilis, William , .

. Ellis, William ...
. Bverett, George ...
. Exors. late J. McKail
. Byre, Robt. H.

. Ferguson, Alex.

. Ferguson, John

. Fitzgerald, Jas.

. Foley, James

. Fowler, John
. Powler, Richd. A. ...
. Fowler, Geo. H.

. Friend, James ...

. Galley, John ...

. Gallop, Richd.

. Gardiner, John

. Gardner, Jesse...

. Geake, Thomas

. Gibbons, Richd.

. Gibson, Charles

. Gladwell, John
. Gooch & Wheelock ...
. Gorman, Wm. ...
. Grant, J. ...

Position of Brand,

off side, under

saddle
right shoulder
near ribs
near shoulder
near shoulder
off shoulder

near side, under
saddle

off shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle
near side, under

222

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near ribs

off ribs

near shoulder
near ribs

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near ribs

near side, under
saddie

near shoulder
near ribs
near ribs
near ribs
near ribs
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near ribs

near side, under
saddle

off side neck
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
off shoulder
near ribs
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near ribs
near ribs
near ribs
near ribs
near ribs
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle.

near ribs

ribs

near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder

near ribs
near shoulder
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No Name. Position of Brand. No. Name. Position of Brand.
133. Gray, Michael S. near shoulder 201. Lennard, Blizabeth B. off ribs

134. Greay, James S. near shoulder 202. Lennard, H. E. B. off ribs

135. Greenacre, George J.  mnear shoulder 208. Leverman, Louis near ribs
136. Green, Levi, sr. near shoulder 204. Lioyd, Charles... near shoulder
137. Griffin, Jas., sen. near shoulder 205. Lioyd, E. A. ... near shoulder
138. Grover, William near cide, under 206. Logue, William side and neck
139. Hackett, J. F. ... ... near shoulder 207. Lomas, George off side, under
140. Hale, Stephen, sen.... near shoulder 208. London, Josh. ... near shoulder
141. Hale, Agnes ... ... near side 209. Look, Henry off ribs

142. Halligan, John off shoulder 210. Lovegrove, T. H. near side
143. Hamersley, C. ... ... off side neck 211. Mackay, Bros. ... ... near shoulder
144. Hamersley & Sims ... near shoulder 212. Macpherson, Bros. ... near ribs
145. Hamersley, Malcolm — nesr side. wnder 213. Major, Thos. . near shoulder
146. Hancock, Herbt. near shoulder 214. Manning, J. D. near shoulder
147. Hancock, Sophia near shoulder 215. Marmion, W. K, near side, under
148. Hannon, Martin near side 216. Marsh, BEdwd. W, near ribs
149. Hanson, James near shoulder 217. Martin, Willm. nesr sido, under
150. Harding, W. & J. near shoulder 218. Martin, Ebenezer off neck
151. Harrison, Thos. near shoulder 219. Martin, Henry... near ribs
152. Harris, Jos. S. ... near ribs 220. Martin, Wm. J. near side neck
158. Harris, Thos. ... near ribs 221. Matthews, Chas. near ribs
154. Hastings, Francis near ribs 222. McAuliffe, Jas. near shoulder
155. Hastings, F., jr. near shoulder 223. McCaffrey, Jno. near shoulder
156. Hayward, W. H. near ribs 224. McCagh, Jas. ... near side, uuder
157. Heal, Charles, senr. near sido, under 225. McCarley, John near shoulder
158. Heelzm, Michael ... .. 226. McCluney, John near side, under
159. Hennessy, Chas. near ribs 297. McConkey, Juo. near ribs
160. Heppingstone, R. J,  mear side under 228. McClure, Robt. near sids, under
161. Herbert, Wm. H. near shoulder 229. McDonald, John ... near ribs
162. Herbert, J. J. ... near neck 230. McDonald, Michl. ... near ribs
168. Hester, Maria ... near shoulder 231. MecDougall, Bdwd. ... near shoulder
164. Hicks, James ... near shoulder 232. MeGuire, Phillip near side ribs
165. Higgins, Fredk. near shoulder 233. MeGuire, Thos. near shoulder
166. Higgins, John ... near shoulder 284. McKay, John ... near ribs
167. Higgs, Wm. near shoulder 285. McKnight, M. ... near rump
168. Hill, Joseph ... ... ... 286. McNamara, H. J. near shoulder
169. Hollands, H. Wm. ... near shoulder 23%7. Mead, William off side, under
170. Hooper, Richd. off shoulder 238. Meares, G. M. ... near ribs
171. Hoops, W. L. .. near ribs 239. Mewitt, John ... near sids, under
172. Hope and Cr awford  near shoulder 240. Mills, Charles ... near shoulder
173. Horley, H. J. ... near shoulder 241. Mitchell, Wm. O. near sids, under
174. Howson, William off shoulder 242. Moore, Wm. off shoulder
175. Hunt, Robert ... near side, under 248. Moore, Alfd. off ribs
176. Hutchings, A. ... near shoulder 244. More, Harry ... near shoulder
177. Hutchins, Fred. near side, under 245. Morrell, J. & D. near ribs
178. Hutton, Frank... near shoulder 246. Morrell, J. A, ... near shoulder
179. Hynes, Hugh ... near ribs 247. Morrell, Jno. F. near ribs
180. Ingram, Willm. near shoulder 248. Morris, M. J. ... near shoulder
181. Jackson, James near sido, under 249. Morse, George N. near shoulder
182. J ohnston, J. F. ... near shoulder 250. Morse, Thos. B. off shoulder
188. Johnston, F. de la M. off ribs 251. Murphy, Michl. near ribs
184. Keen, Thos. . .. near shoulder 252. Murray, G. W, near ribs
185. Kemp, Henry ... near shoulder 253. Murray, D. S. ... near ribs
186, Kenny, H. B. ... ... ... 254, Murray, Anne ... near ribs
187. Kerr, James . near shoulder 255. Murray, F. E. ... near ribs
188. Kersley, George off shoulder 256. Murray, C. near ribs
189. Kilpatrick, David near shoulder 257. Murray, B. . near ribs
190. Kindlan, Thos. off side, under 258. Mmra,y, J. G. near ribs
191. Knapton, Geo. H. ... off ribs 259. Nelson, William near shoulder
192. Knapton, William ... near ribs 260. Nevin, "John Bear sido, under
198. Knight, W. G. near ribs 261. Newman, Wm. off shoulder
194. Lane, Samuel ... near ribs 262. Newman, Thos. ... near shonlder
195. Lanigan, Andrew off ribs 268. Nicolay, Fredk. G. ... wea g vnder
196. Lauder, James near shoulder 264. Norrish, Richd. near side
197. Laurence, Henry ... near shoulder 265. Norrish, George near shoulder
198. Lennard, M. A. B. ... off ribs 266. O’Connell, John near shoulder
199. Lennard, Geo. B. off ribs 267. O’Donnell, Patk. near shoulder
200. Lennard, K. G. B. off ribs 268. Osborn, Wm. J. near shoulder
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269.
270.
271.
272.
273,
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
. 279.
280.
281.
282,
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294,
295.

296.
297.
. Potts, Richd. ...
. Powell, George

. Power,
. Prior, Henry ...

. Pyke, Joseph ... ...
. Quartermaine, E., jr.
. Quartermaine, H.

5. Quinn, Michl. ...

. Redmile, Chas.

307.

308.

309.
810,
311.
312.
313.
314.
815.
316.
317.
318.
319.
. Saun&ers John ..
321. Saw, H. (est of late)
322,
323.
324,
825,

Name,

Padbury, Mark
Parker, B. R. ...
Parker, W. M....
Parker, John T.
Pascoe, Joseph. ..

Pascoe, Nicholas J

Pascoe, James ...
Payne, G. R.
Payne, G., sen.
Payne, A. W. ...
Payne, A. C.

Pearse, W. S, & G....

Pell, teorge, sr.
Penny, Henry ...
Perfect, William
Pettit, George ...
Phﬂhps D.

Phillips, Sam. J ‘

Phillips, Thos.
Pickett, Patk. ...
Piesse, F. & C....
Piesse, Wm. R.
Pitts, James
Playle, John
Playle, Wm.

Police Departméﬁt

Position of Brand.

near shoulder

off neck

near shoulder
near shoulder

near shoulder
off shoulder
off shoulder
off shoulder
off ribs

off shoulder

near shoulder

near side, under

sa ]

near side, under
saddle

near side, undexr
saddle

near shoulder

off side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder

near shoulder

near shoulder
near shoulder
near ribs
near shoulder
near shoulder
off shoulder

Do. for condemned ) ox s, wnder

horses
Pollard, Anne ...
Pollett, Jas.

Michl.

Reynolds, Thos.
Richardson, A. R.

Ridley, James ...
Roach, Phillip ...
Robinson, Wm.
Rose, Robt. W.
Rose, George .
Rose, Geo. C. ...
Rose, Edwin
Rosser, William
Rudd, William
Salkild, T. W....
Salter, Charles. .

Scott, Wm. ...
Scot‘o Caroline

Sermon, Ww. ..
Sewell, Caleb ...

saddle

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
off ribs

near shoulder
(near shoulder

o Tins

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near ribs

near ribs

off side, under
sa.ddle'

near ribs
off shoulder
near side
off shoulder
left hip
near side

near side, under
saddl

near ribs
near ribs

No.

326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334,
335.
336.
337.
338.
. Taylor, George
340.
341.
342.
343.
344,
345.
346.
347.
348,
349,
350.
351,
352.
353.
354

o~

355.
356.
357,
358.
359.
. Warrener, Ellen
361.
362.
363.
364,
365,
366.
367,
368.
369.
370.
371.
372.
373.
374.
375,
376.
377.
378.
379.
. Wood, William
381,
382,

383.

Name.

Shea, Patrick ...

Sholl, H. W. & Co....

Sims, John
Sinclair, John ...
Smith, James ...
Spencer, Jos. ...
Stephens, Wm.
Stephens, Jno....
Stokes, William
Strange, Andrew
Stroud, T. W. ...
Sweeney, John...
Syred, Wm. BE.

Thomas, John ...
Thomson, Jas. G.
Townsend, H. J.
Towton, Geo. ...
Travers, Frank
Trigwell, Henry
Trigwell, John...
Tunstelle, Wm.
Turner, James ...
Turner, Henry
Tyler, Fredk. .
Vines, Emily J.
Von Bibra, F. 1.
‘Waldock, John
Walsh, Wm. ...
‘Walsh, Matthew
Walton, Hy. T.

Wansbrough, Jas, ...

Ward, James ...
Warner, Edmd,

Warrener, Robt.
Watkins, Geo. ...
Watson, Joseph
Watson, Wm. ...
Wellstead, John
Wheelock, James
‘White, Michael
‘White, Jabez ...
White, Michl. ...

Whitehurst, Robt. ...
‘Whitington, James. ..

Whitly, Wm. ...
‘Whitton, George
Wilkerson, Jas.

Williams, Jno....
Williams, John

Willis, Saml. ...
Wilson, Dora ...
Wood, Abraham

Wroth, Wm. A,
York, Thes

Position of Brand.

near ribs
near shoulder
near ribs

nesr side, under
saddle

off side

near neck
near shoulder
near shoulder
near ribs
near side
near ribs
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

neaxr ribs, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near hip
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near ribs

near side neck

ribs

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
off side

near side, under
saddle

near side, undexr
saddle

near side, under

saddle
near side, undexr
saddle

near side

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

near side, undexr
saddle

near side, under
saddie

near shoulder
near ribs
near shoulder

near side, under
saddle

near shoulder
near ribs

near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder
near shoulder

Young, D. & Jno. W. {near and off

shoulder
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CORRECTION

IN

Return No. 2 of Horse Brands.

W. A, Timber Co. (Limited) ... ... TC7 should be TVC

By Authority: Ricmarp PrrmEr, Government Printer, Perth.



